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Clubs/Organizations Sponsor(s) Description 
American Sign 
Language Club 

Kassidy Corbett 
kcorbett@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to promote 
inclusion and language acquisition for 
all members by learning American Sign 
Language. 

Archery Club 
(Competitive) 

Stephanie Carney 
scarney@lexington1.net 
Stephen Harmon 
sharmon@lexington1.net 

This club will introduce archery and 
provide an opportunity to compete in 
region, state and national 
competitions. 

Beta Club Katie Coleman 
kcoleman@lexington1.net 
Britt Collins 
bcollins@lexington1.net 
Emmaline Lewis 
elewis@lexington1.net 
 

This is for 9th-12th grade students 
having a GPA of 3.5 or higher that must 
be maintained throughout the year. 
Students are required to complete 
several hours of service in a variety of 
settings, both on and off campus. Open 
by invitation only. For returning 
members’ dues are $10 and for new 
members’ dues are $20.  

Book Club Tara White 
TAWhite@lexington1.net 

The RBHS Book Club will meet regularly 
to talk about books. Members will 
choose books they want to read and 
discuss. There will also be author visits 
and guest speakers. All readers 
welcome! 

Bowling Club (Alley 
Gators) (Competitive) 

Andrew Wardyn 
AWardyn@lexington1.net  

The purpose of this club is to build and 
foster relationships through 
competition and a love of bowling. 
There is a $50 team membership fee 
required. All members must purchase a 
team jersey to compete at events.  

Card Club Colby Niven 
pniven@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to bring 
students together and form lasting 
relationships while playing various card 
games. 

Chamber Music Club Sarah Belt 
sbelt@lexington1.net 

The Chamber Music Club will present 
chamber music of the highest quality, 
encourage students to appreciate 
music and educate students about 
performing in chamber music groups. 
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Chemistry Club Michele Reagan 
mreagan@lexington1.net 
Jessica Taylor 
Jtaylor4@lexington1.net 
 

The mission of the Chemistry Club is to 
allow students that have an interest in 
Chemistry to take part in activities that 
allow them opportunities to explore 
and investigate chemical processes. 
This club is supported by the American 
Chemical Society and there is a $5 
membership fee. 

Chinese Club Rebecca Feng 
xfeng@lexington1.net 

This club will promote an appreciation 
of the Chinese culture by participating 
in cultural events, cooking Chinese 
food and exploring Chinese calligraphy 
arts and martial arts.  

Creative Writing Club Anna Shumpert 
abshumpert@lexington1.net 

The Creative Writing Club offers a 
format for students to express 
themselves through writing. They can 
get together to share and improve 
their writing skills while also providing 
a format for expression. 

DECA Josh Burgoyne 
jburgoyne@lexington1.net 
Susan Horton 
shorton@lexington1.net 
Carol Lynn Nute 
CNute@lexington1.net 
Monica Powell 
MPowell@lexington1.net 
 
  

This is a student organization that 
prepares emerging leaders and 
entrepreneurs for careers in marketing, 
finance, hospitality and management in 
high schools and colleges. There is a 
$45 new member fee and a $35 
returning member fee. This 
organization will compete on regional, 
state and national levels. 

The Dialectic Club Emmaline Lewis 
elewis@lexington1.net 

The goal of this club is to provide a 
place for students to learn debate skills 
and build friendships. 

Drama Club Kate Parr 
KParr@lexington1.net 
Sheldon Paschal 
apaschal@lexington1.net 

This club is for students who 
are interested in theatre arts. 
Members will participate in 
monthly meetings that 
promote this interest, with 
possible opportunities for 
school and community 
outreach and performances.  
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Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes (FCA) 

Stacey Baynham 
SBaynham@lexington1.net 
Susan Horton 
shorton@lexington1.net  
Ben Lee 
BLee@lexington1.net 
Brad McKinney 
jbmckinney@lexington1.net  
Walt Overbay 
woverbay@lexington1.net 
Shirley Waldy 
swaldy@lexington1.net  
 

FCA’s goal is to present to coaches, 
athletes, and all whom they influence 
the challenge and adventure of 
receiving Jesus Christ As Savior and 
Lord, serving him in their relationships 
and in the fellowship of the church. 
FCA welcomes all students, including 
non-athletes. 

Fishing Club 
(Competitive) 

Jennifer Nicholson 
jnicholson@lexington1.net 
Walt Overbay 
woverbay@lexington1.net 
Amy Price 
apprice@lexington1.net 
 

This club strives to provide its members 
with opportunities to experience the 
benefits of competitive bass fishing, 
including conservation, physical fitness 
and safety education. We will compete 
in officially sponsored bass 
tournaments and club outings 
throughout the year. You must have a 
2.0 GPA, fishing equipment and 
lifejacket. Club dues will be 
determined. 

French Club – Club 
Fleur de Lys 

Nathacha Neff 
NNeff@lexington1.net 
Mona Pace 
mpace@lexington1.net 
Anne Shon 
eshon@lexington1.net 
 

This club is designed to provide a non-
threatening venue for all students 
interested in the French language, 
French culture, and the French 
speaking world. There is a $10 fee to 
join this club. 

Gator Ambassadors Whitney Gordon 
wgordon@lexington1.net 
Beth Klaes 
bklaes@lexington1.net 
 

This club will provide professional tours 
of River Bluff. Students will undergo 
training on how to facilitate tours and 
group discussions with visitors. There is 
an application process and interview.  

Gator Fitness Club Rebecca Feng 
rfeng@lexington1.net 
Nathacha Neff 
nneff@lexington1.net 
Jason Rauch 
jrauch@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to share 
with interested students the 
techniques, styles and methods of 
body building, powerlifting, crossfit, 
general weight training and fitness. 
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Gators Standing Strong 
(GS2) 

Suzanne Chastain 
schastain@lexington1.net 
Karen Rozmus 
krozmus@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to educate 
students about drug and alcohol 
prevention. 

Gender-Sexuality 
Alliance 

Sara Johnson 
shjohnson2@lexington1.net 
Alicia Ridder 
aridder@lexington1.net 
 
 
 

The purpose of Gender-Sexuality 
Alliance is to uphold the idea that every 
student should be valued and treated 
with respect, regardless of their sexual 
orientation, gender identity or gender 
expression, and to work towards 
ensuring that all students deserve a 
safe and affirming school environment 
where they can learn and grow. 

German Club (Detusch) Sarah Buckliew 
sbuckliew@lexington1.net 
Sandra Shillington-Lopez 
slopez@lexington1.net 

The German Club will give students the 
opportunity to explore German culture 
outside the classroom. There will be a 
$5 membership fee. 

Girls Who Code Jennifer Steiner 
jsteiner@lexington1.net 
 

The purpose of this club is to close the 
gender gap in the technology and 
engineering sectors. Another purpose 
is to educate, inspire and equip high 
school girls with the skills and 
resources to pursue opportunities in 
computing fields. 

Health Occupations 
Students of America 
(HOSA) 

Stacey Baynham 
sbaynham@lexington1.net 
Angie Diaz 
ADiaz@lexington1.net 
Scott Ganucheau 
sganucheau@lexington1.net 
Patricia Gates 
pgates@lexington1.net 
Alissa Nolan 
anoland@lexington1.net  

This club is to promote the delivery of 
compassionate, quality healthcare by 
providing opportunities for knowledge, 
skill, and leadership development of all 
health science education students. 
There is a $25 membership fee.  

Japanese Media Club Sara Dill 
sdill@lexington1.net 
Amber Snelgrove 
asnelgrove@lexington1.net 
 

This club will focus on providing an 
entertaining and welcoming 
environment in which to view and 
enjoy anime. It will also promote an 
appreciation for Japanese culture. 
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Junior Classical League  Casey O’Meritt 
CNeill@lexington1.net  
 

  

The purpose of this club is to 
encourage an interest in and an 
appreciation of the language, 
literature, and culture of ancient 
Greece and Rome and to impart an 
understanding of the depth of our own 
culture to that of Classical Antiquity.  

Juniorette Club Nickie Nickles 
nnickles@lexington1.net 
 

The mission of this club is to improve 
the community through volunteerism 
and service projects. This club is open 
to all female students in 9-12th grade. 
Dues are $30 per year.  

Key Club Taylor Ramp 
Tramp@lexington1.net 
 
  

This is an international student-led 
organization providing its members 
with opportunities to perform services, 
build character and develop leadership. 
Motto: Caring Our Way of Life. Dues 
are $20. 

Math Club Mary Kinsler 
mkinsler@lexington1.net 
 

The mission of this club is to provide a 
fun and welcoming environment for 
students who enjoy math and to 
provide assistance to those who find 
math difficult. 

Mock Trial Devin Shumate 
DShumate@lexington1.net  
 
 

The Mock Trial team is open to any 
students interested in learning about 
the American judicial system and the 
fundamentals of litigation. The team 
receives fictitious cases and is assisted 
by local attorneys in preparing to argue 
the case and participates in 
competitions. 
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National Art Honor 
Society (NAHS) 

Stephanie Curtin 
scurtin@lexington1.net 
Sara McGregor 
SMcGregor@lexington1.net 
 
 

NAHS provides recognition of the 
artistic talents and leadership roles for 
visual arts students, while spotlighting 
the success and community work of 
River Bluff High School’s art program. 
Students will further an understanding 
and passion for visual arts and the 
community. This organization is open 
to any RBHS student who has 
completed the Art 1 class, or its out-of-
district equivalent, with at least a ‘B’ 
average. 

National Honor Society 
of Dance Arts (NHSDA) 

Garrison Hilton 
GHilton@lexington1.net  

The focus of this club is to celebrate 
the scholastic and artistic achievement 
of those dancers who go above and 
beyond the requirements of the 
classroom. Auditions are required.  

National Honor Society 
(NHS) 

Claire Compton 
CCompton@lexington1.net 
Debbie Debenport 
DDebenport@lexington1.net 
Robin Hill 
RHill@lexington1.net 
Julie Vandiver 
jvandiver@lexington1.net 

NHS is for 10th, 11th and 12th grade 
students having a GPA of 4.0 or higher 
that must be maintained throughout 
the year. Students must complete an 
annual service project. Open by 
invitation only. There is a $10 annual 
membership fee. 

National Spanish 
Honor Society 

David Avila 
Davila@lexington1.net 
Lisette Geib 
lgeib@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to recognize 
high achievement in Spanish and to 
promote continuity of interest in 
Hispanic studies.  

Nature Walk Club Katie Coleman 
kcoleman@lexington1.net 

Students can sign up to enjoy River 
Bluff’s nature trails during their ILT on 
supervised walks on a first come, first 
serve basis. 

Photography Club Carlee Myers 
cmyers@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to share in 
the love of photography. There will be 
weekly photo challenges, analyzing the 
work of others and learning more 
about equipment, skills and latest 
trends. There will be a $5 membership 
fee. 
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Ping Pong Club Lisette Geib 
lgeib@lexington1.net 
Mona Pace 
mpace@lexington1.net 

This club will teach students to play 
and enjoy the game of Ping Pong. 

Project Unify/ 
Be A Fan Club  

Al Kight 
akight@lexington1.net  
Hannah Sanders 
hsanders@lexington1.net 
 

Project Unify is a nationwide 
movement through Special Olympics to 
unite people with and without 
disabilities in sports and other 
activities.  

Rho Kappa National 
Social Studies Honor 
Society 

Brad McKinney 
jbmckinney@lexington1.net 
 

Rho Kappa is a national organization 
that recognizes students who have 
excelled and show an interest in the 
area of Social Studies. Our local chapter 
will recognize those students at River 
Bluff who have an interest in Social 
Studies and have achieved academic 
success in this area. To be eligible 
students must have completed four 
semesters of Social Studies courses 
with a minimum of a 3.0 GPA in those 
courses. The student must also intend 
to complete six semesters of Social 
Studies class work before graduation 
and complete the application process. 
A committee of Social Studies teachers 
will review the applications and select 
those members to be inducted.  

Robotics Club (River 
Bluff Swamp Bots) 

Westley Crocker 
wcrocker@lexington1.net 
Shirley Waldy 
swaldy@lexinton1.net 
 

The Robotics Club provides an 
environment that will immerse 
students in STEM through the 
excitement in building and programing 
robots. Students work together to 
accomplish and compete in challenges 
and missions, inspired by VEX Robotics. 
The club will compete in state and 
regional competitions. There is a $60 
membership fee. 

Rugby Club Claire Compton 
ccompton@lexington1.net 
William Estes 
westes@lexington1.net 

This club is to learn about the sport, its 
rules, watch games and possibly play 
for the Lexington Lake Monster Ruby 
Club. It is open to boys and girls. 
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Science Olympiad Whitney Gordon 
wgordon@lexington1.net 
Colby Niven 
pniven@lexington1.net 
 

The purpose of this club is to increase 
student participation in STEM and to 
improve the quality of Science 
education and interest in Science and 
Math. There will be team competitions 
involving knowledge in a variety of 
science topics. 

Spanish Club Jesus Redondo 
jredondo@lexington1.net  
Rey Romero 
rromero@lexington1.net 
  

Spanish Club provides students of all 
language levels the opportunity to 
practice their communication skills and 
to increase their knowledge and 
awareness of the Spanish-speaking 
world through service learning and 
excursions. Dues are $5. 

Spirit Club Tiffany Wagner  
twagner@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to increase 
active participation in school events. 

Student Council Jenna Howell 
Jhowell2@lexington1.net 
Kelly Ragan 
kragan@lexington1.net 
Devin Shumate 
dshumate@lexington1.net 
 

The Student Council’s mission is to 
support the mission of River Bluff High 
School through student leadership in 
innovation, critical thinking, academic 
achievement, communication and 
technology, global leadership, 
collaboration, and student/faculty 
relationships.  

Table Top Gaming Club Keith Brayman 
kbrayman@lexington1.net 

The purpose of this club is to 
participate and enjoy table top board 
games. 
 

Teenage Republicans 
(RBHS TARs) 

Mike Burgess 
MBurgess@lexington1.net  
 

The purpose of this club is to perform 
community service, develop leadership 
skills, gain first-hand knowledge of 
practical political process and apply all 
these to participate in local, state, and 
national civic life. 

Ultimate Frisbee Club Catherine Higginbotham 
chigginbotham@lexington1.net 

The Ultimate Frisbee Club will get 
students interested and active in 
Ultimate Frisbee. 
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Women’s 
Empowerment Group 
(WE) 

Kelly Ragan 
kragan@lexington1.net 
Anastasia Sease 
asease@lexington1.net 

The primary focus of this club is to 
educate our students and community 
about women’s issues both local and 
global and to provide service 
opportunities regarding women’s 
issues. 

Young Americans for 
Liberty (YAL) 

Linsy Dooley 
ldooley@lexington1.net 
 

The purpose of this club is to identify, 
educate, train and mobilize youth 
activist committed to limited 
government classical liberal and 
libertarian principles. 

Young Democrats 
(YADs) 

Mike Burgess 
mburgess@lexington1.net 
 

The focus of this club is to promote 
civics and to learn about the process of 
elections through speeches and 
debates.  
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